10070366 REV 1 - 07/25
TUCSON COMPACT (TUCC) SERIES
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION
INSTRUCTIONS
10070366 REV 1 - 07/25
IMPORTANT SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:
When using electrical equipment, basic safety precautions should always be followed, including the following:
•	 Do not use outdoors.

Number Type
Input/
Output
Volts
Capacity For
11/2 Hours In
Watts
Battery
Voltage
(VDC)
Cabinet Dimensions System Weight*
Length Height Depth (Lbs.) (Kg.)
TUCC-55/125 Surface
120/277
55 24 165/8” (42.2cm) 115/8” (29.5cm) 41/4” (10.8cm) 32 14
TUCC-110/125 Surface 110 24 165/8” (42.2cm) 115/8” (29.5cm) 41/4” (10.8cm) 38 17
TUCC-110/250 Surface 110 48 165/8” (42.2cm) 115/8” (29.5cm) 41/4” (10.8cm) 47 21
TUCC-220/250 Surface 220 48 165/8” (42.2cm) 115/8” (29.5cm) 41/4” (10.8cm) 60 27
TUCC-55/125-R Recessed 55 24 181/8” (46.0cm) 131/8” (33.3cm) 41/4” (10.8cm) 32 14
TUCC-110/125-R Recessed 110 24 181/8” (46.0cm) 131/8” (33.3cm) 41/4” (10.8cm) 38 17
TUCC-55/125-T T-Grid 55 24 237/8” (60.6cm) 61/4” (15.9cm) 8” (20.3cm) 32 14
TUCC-110/125-T T-Grid 110 24 237/8” (60.6cm) 61/4” (15.9cm) 8” (20.3cm) 38 17
* System weights shown include installed batteries.
TABLE 2
System Model
Number
On-Line System
Efficiency (Full
Load)
Number of
Batteries
Battery
Voltage
(VDC)
Battery
Current
(Amps)
AC Input Current Thermal Output In BTUs
120VAC (Max.) 277VAC (Max) On-Line Emergency
TUCC-55/125 98% 2 24 3.4 1.2 0.52 9 90
TUCC-110/125 98% 2 24 5.7 1.2 0.52 9 95
TUCC-110/250 98% 4 48 3.3 2.4 1.1 18 163
TUCC-220/250 98% 4 48 5.6 2.4 1.1 18 167
510070366 REV 1 - 07/25